AGENDA PARKS AND WILDLIFE COMMISSION CONFERENCE CALL March 30, 2020 To Listen In, Dial: 1-877-820-7831 Passcode: 328614#



Monday: March 30th

<u>#</u>	<u>Time</u>			AGENDA ITEM
1	2:00	(I)	Michelle Zimmerman, _{Chair}	Corrections to Agenda Corrections/Removal of Consent Agenda Topics
2	2:05	(I)	Dan Prenzlow, CPW Director	Director's Comments
3	2:15	(I)	Jonathan Boydston, Policy and Planning Assistant	Public Comment Summary
Emer	gency Re	egula	tions	
4	2:20	(A)	Krista Heiner, Regulations Manager	Chapter W-2 - "Big Game" - 2 CCR 406-2 7 (Step 1 of 1)
				Open for consideration of emergency regulations necessary to change the Rocky Mountain bighorn sheep quota for the 2020 rifle season in S-9 [Sangre de Cristo, SMS0901R] from 10 to 8 for residents and from 0 to 2 for nonresidents.
5	2:25	(A)	Krista Heiner, Regulations Manager	Chapter W-5 - "Small Game - Migratory Game Birds" - 2 CCR 406-5 (Step 2 of 2)
				Open for consideration of emergency regulations related to waterfowl and migratory bird hunting seasons and related provisions, including season dates, bag and possession limits and manner of take provisions, as well as expanding current youth waterfowl days to also permit waterfowl hunting by veterans and active military members.
6	2:35	(A)	Krista Heiner, Regulations Manager	Chapter W-0 - "General Provisions" 2 CCR 406-0 (Step 1 of 1)
				 Open for consideration of emergency regulations necessary to: Temporarily authorize the use of a TAN as proof of privilege for most Division products for up to 45 days. Issue an apprentice hunter education certificate twice and to temporarily make hunter education classes available completely online.
7	2:45	(A)	Amanda Nims, Land Protection Specialist	Colorado Wildlife Habitat Program: 2020 RFP

8	2:55	(A)	Michelle Zimmerman, _{Chair}	Consent Agenda
9	3:00	(I)	Michelle Zimmerman, ^{Chair}	Draft agenda for April 30 Commission call
				May meeting logistics and agenda
	3:30			Adjourn

(A) Consent Agenda

Proposed Parks and Wildlife Commission Consent Agenda March 30th, 2020

In order to increase the Parks and Wildlife Commission's efficiency and allow more time for consideration of wildlife policy and contested issues, the listed items are noticed for action by the Commission as part of the March, 2020 "Consent Agenda."

Note: The process for placing matters on the Consent Agenda is as follows:

The Director identifies matters where the recommended action follows established policy or precedent, there has been agreement reached or the matter is expected to be uncontested and non-controversial. Staff will provide written memos to the Parks and Wildlife Commission members explaining the matters on the Consent Agenda. Copies of the memos will be available to the public.

Matters on the Consent Agenda are noticed for hearing at the same time and in the same manner as other agenda items. If a member of the Commission requests further consideration of an item on the consent agenda, that item will be withdrawn from the Consent Agenda and discussed and acted upon as determined by the Commission. The Consent Agenda may be voted on without the necessity of reading individual items. Any Commission member may request clarification from the Director for any matter on the Consent Agenda.

AWM:

Matt Thorpe

RM: Cory Chick

Game Damage Claims Over \$20K

8.1	(A)	Approval				
		06-Y20-15	James Bair Jr	\$25,575.88 AWM:	Sheep by Bear/Mtn Lion	
		DWM: Bailey	Franklin	Bill de Vergie	RM: JT Romatzke	
8.2	(A)	Approval				
		06-Y20-07	Anthony Theos	\$31,834.20.88 AWM:	Sheep by Bear/Mtn Lion	
		DWM: Ross Me	cGee	Bill de Vergie	RM: JT Romatzke	
8.3	(A)	Approval	o			
		10-Y20-10	Cross Mountain Ranch	\$20,379.27 AWM:	Sheep by Black Bear	
		DWM: Justin	Pollock	Kris Middledorf	RM: JT Romatzke	
Game Damage Claim with Recommended Denial						
8.4	(A)	Denial				
		15-Y20-08	John Nielson	\$5,696.69	Growing Corn by Elk	

License Suspension Appeals

8.5	(A)	Lujan, Modesto H.	HSS 8789	5 Years
8.6	(A)	Walker Sr, James F.	DEN 8825	1 Year

DWM: Tyler Kersey

Herd Management Plans

8.7	(A)	D-14 - Brush Creek Deer Herd Management Plan (Step 2 of 2)
8.8	(A)	D-53 - Basalt Deer Herd Management Plan (Step 2 of 2)
8.9	(A)	PH-14 - Northern San Luis Valley Pronghorn Herd Management Plan (Step 2 of 2)
8.10	(A)	PH-16 - Southern San Luis Valley Pronghorn Herd Management Plan (Step 2 of 2)
8.11	(A)	PH-39 - Collegiate Range Pronghorn Herd Management Plan (Step 2 of 2)
8.12	(A)	RBS-12 - Collegiate Range Rocky Mountain Bighorn Sheep Herd Management Plan (Step 2 of 2)

Real Estate

8.13	(A)	Project #	Project Name
	а.	18-048 - NW	Piceance Creek SWA - Dry Fork Hay - Lease
	b.	19-025 - NE	Lonetree Reservoir SWA - Berthoud-Heritage Metro District - Lease
	С.	19-060 - NW	Neiley-Maniscalchi 2018 RFP Fee Title
	d.	19-089 - NW	Jensen SWA - Colowyo Coal Company - Lease Exchange

End of Consent Agenda